
www.mcgillsbuses.co.uk

10/20/60

SPATESTON (20)

JOHNSTONE (20)

JOHNSTONE CASTLE (20)

COCHRANE CASTLE (20)

FOXBAR (10, 60)

MORAR DRIVE* (60)

RAH (10, 20, 60)

PAISLEY (10, 20, 60)

GALLOWHILL (20)

HAWKHEAD (10)

10
20
60H

H
EVERY 10 MINS 

BETWEEN  

PAISLEY - RAH

UPDATED 

TIMETABLE 

FROM  

17 JULY 

2017

*Please note, Morar Drive will now be served by service 60 
and will no longer be served by service 10.



Great value  
all-day adult ticket 

from just £4.00 
for unlimited 

travel across our 
Renfrewshire 

network!

Adult Student u16s

Day On the bus £4.20 £3.00 £1.75
GoSmart/M-Ticket £4.00 £2.75 £1.65

Weekly On the bus £18.50 £15.00 £6.90
GoSmart/M-Ticket £17.85 £14.05 £6.60

4 Week On the bus £61.70 £52.00 £26.45
GoSmart/M-Ticket £58.80 £49.35 £25.20

10 Week On the bus – £125.00 £61.70
GoSmart/M-Ticket – £117.60 £58.80

ANY BUS, ANY TIME 
AS OFTEN AS YOU LIKE!

Download our free m-ticket app 
from the following app stores

Route:	

51

Vehicle:	

I  0001

Driver:	

00001

Machine No:	
1234567

Trip ID:	

1234/56789

Ticket:	

000001

Adult 1-Week 

Zone 1	 £17.85

Expiry:

Wed,    01 Feb    2017

Jan,   21  Jan 2017	
14.02

Paying for your GoZone1 ticket is easy!

GoSmart Our free GoSmart card allows 
you to buy travel in advance  
online. Just Tap & Go! Register  
at www.mcgillsbuses.co.uk.

On Board Buy your all-day and 
weekly ticket on the bus from 
your driver.

M-ticket Buy tickets 
on our free M-ticket 
app.

SPEED UP 

JOURNEY 

TIMES! 

No need to carry 

change with our 

mobile & GoSmart 

tickets.



MONDAY – SATURDAY from 17 July 2017
Code NS NS NS NS NS
 Service No. 20 20 20 60 60 60 20 60 20 10 60 20 10 20 60 20 10 60 20 10 60
Johnstone Depot 05.18 05.38 05.58 – – – 06.58 – 07.18 – – 07.38 – 07.58 – – – – – – –
Spateston (Fulmar Road) – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 07.50 – – 08.20 – –
Corseford Avenue – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 07.57 – – 08.27 – –
Cochrane Castle (Burns Drive) – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 08.02 – – 08.32 – –
Johnstone Castle (Hazel Avenue) – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 08.05 – – 08.35 – –
Quarrelton Road – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 08.10 – – 08.40 – –
North Road – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 08.13 – – – – –
Floors Street – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 08.43 – –
Johnstone Centre 05.23 05.43 06.03 – – – 07.03 – 07.23 – – 07.43 – 08.03 – 08.17 – – 08.47 – –
Elderslie, Hillview Road 05.29 05.49 06.09 – – – 07.09 – 07.29 – – 07.49 – 08.09 – 08.24 – – 08.54 – –
Green Road 05.36 05.56 06.16 – – – 07.16 – 07.36 – – 07.56 – 08.16 – 08.31 – – 09.01 – –
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue – – – 06.22 06.42 06.56 – 07.16 – – 07.40 – – – 08.10 – – 08.40 – – 09.10
Morar Drive – – – 06.29 06.49 07.03 – 07.23 – – 07.48 – – – 08.18 – – 08.48 – – 09.18
RAH 05.42 06.02 06.22 06.34 06.54 07.08 07.22 07.28 07.42 07.45 07.55 08.02 08.15 08.22 08.25 08.38 08.45 08.55 09.08 09.15 09.25
Speirsfield Court – – – – – – – – – – – 08.20 – – – 08.50 – – 09.20 –
Abbey Close – – – 06.43 07.03 07.17 – 07.37 – – 08.05 – – – 08.35 – – 09.05 – – 09.35
Paisley, Gauze Street 05.53 06.13 06.33 06.44 07.04 07.18 07.33 07.38 07.53 07.55 08.08 08.13 08.30 08.33 08.38 08.49 09.00 09.08 09.19 09.30 09.38
Gallowhill Community Centre – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 09.00 – – 09.30 – –
Hawkhead Road – – – – – – – – – 08.05 – – 08.40 – – – 09.10 – – 09.40 –
Ben Hope Avenue – – – – – – – – – 08.10 – – 08.44 – – – 09.14 – – 09.44 –

1

H

www.mcgillsbuses.co.uk

Johnstone - Foxbar - RAH      - Paisley - Gallowhill - Hawkhead 10 20 60H

Code NS - Not Saturdays



MONDAY – SATURDAY from 17 July 2017

 Service No. 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 60 10 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20
Spateston (Fulmar Road) – – 09.20 – – 09.50 – – 10.20 – – 10.50 – – 11.20 – – 11.50 – – 12.20
Corseford Avenue – – 09.27 – – 09.57 – – 10.27 – – 10.57 – – 11.27 – – 11.57 – – 12.27
Cochrane Castle (Burns Drive) – – 09.32 – – 10.02 – – 10.32 – – 11.02 – – 11.32 – – 12.02 – – 12.32
Johnstone Castle (Hazel Avenue) – – 09.35 – – 10.05 – – 10.35 – – 11.05 – – 11.35 – – 12.05 – – 12.35
Quarrelton Road – – 09.40 – – 10.10 – – 10.40 – – 11.10 – – 11.40 – – 12.10 – – 12.40
North Road – – – – – 10.13 – – – – – 11.13 – – – – – 12.13 – – –
Floors Street – – 09.43 – – – – – 10.43 – – – – – 11.43 – – – – – 12.43
Johnstone Centre – – 09.47 – – 10.17 – – 10.47 – – 11.17 – – 11.47 – – 12.17 – – 12.47
Elderslie, Hillview Road – – 09.54 – – 10.24 – – 10.54 – – 11.24 – – 11.54 – – 12.24 – – 12.54
Green Road – – 10.01 – – 10.31 – – 11.01 – – 11.31 – – 12.01 – – 12.31 – – 13.01
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue – 09.40 – – 10.10 – – 10.40 – 11.10 – – – 11.40 – – 12.10 – – 12.40 –
Morar Drive – 09.48 – – 10.18 – – 10.48 – 11.18 – – – 11.48 – – 12.18 – – 12.48 –
RAH 09.45 09.55 10.08 10.15 10.25 10.38 10.45 10.55 11.08 11.25 11.15 11.38 11.45 11.55 12.08 12.15 12.25 12.38 12.45 12.55 13.08
Speirsfield Court 09.50 – – 10.20 – – 10.50 – – – 11.20 – 11.50 – – 12.20 – – 12.50 – –
Abbey Close – 10.05 – – 10.35 – – 11.05 – 11.35 – – – 12.05 – – 12.35 – – 13.05 –
Paisley, Gauze Street 10.00 10.08 10.19 10.30 10.38 10.49 11.00 11.08 11.19 11.38 11.30 11.49 12.00 12.08 12.19 12.30 12.38 12.49 13.00 13.08 13.19
Gallowhill Community Centre – – 10.30 – – 11.00 – – 11.30 – – 12.00 – – 12.30 – – 13.00 – – 13.30
Hawkhead Road 10.10 – – 10.40 – – 11.10 – – – 11.40 – 12.10 – – 12.40 – – 13.10 – –
Ben Hope Avenue 10.14 – – 10.44 – – 11.14 – – – 11.44 – 12.14 – – 12.44 – – 13.14 – –

2

H

08000 51 56 51

Johnstone - Foxbar - RAH      - Paisley - Gallowhill - Hawkhead 10 20 60H



MONDAY – SATURDAY from 17 July 2017

 Service No. 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20
Spateston (Fulmar Road) – – 12.50 – – 13.20 – – 13.50 – – 14.20 – – 14.50 – – 15.20 – – 15.50
Corseford Avenue – – 12.57 – – 13.27 – – 13.57 – – 14.27 – – 14.57 – – 15.27 – – 15.57
Cochrane Castle (Burns Drive) – – 13.02 – – 13.32 – – 14.02 – – 14.32 – – 15.02 – – 15.32 – – 16.02
Johnstone Castle (Hazel Avenue) – – 13.05 – – 13.35 – – 14.05 – – 14.35 – – 15.05 – – 15.35 – – 16.05
Quarrelton Road – – 13.10 – – 13.40 – – 14.10 – – 14.40 – – 15.10 – – 15.40 – – 16.10
North Road – – – – – – – – 14.13 – – – – – 15.13 – – – – – 16.13
Floors Street – – 13.13 – – 13.43 – – – – – 14.43 – – – – – 15.43 – – –
Johnstone Centre – – 13.17 – – 13.47 – – 14.17 – – 14.47 – – 15.17 – – 15.47 – – 16.17
Elderslie, Hillview Road – – 13.24 – – 13.54 – – 14.24 – – 14.54 – – 15.24 – – 15.54 – – 16.24
Green Road – – 13.31 – – 14.01 – – 14.31 – – 15.01 – – 15.31 – – 16.01 – – 16.31
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue – 13.10 – – 13.40 – – 14.10 – – 14.40 – – 15.10 – – 15.40 – – 16.10 –
Morar Drive – 13.18 – – 13.48 – – 14.18 – – 14.48 – – 15.18 – – 15.48 – – 16.18 –
RAH 13.15 13.25 13.38 13.45 13.55 14.08 14.15 14.25 14.38 14.45 14.55 15.08 15.15 15.25 15.38 15.45 15.55 16.08 16.15 16.25 16.38
Speirsfield Court 13.20 – – 13.50 – – 14.20 – – 14.50 – – 15.20 – – 15.50 – – 16.20 – –
Abbey Close – 13.35 – – 14.05 – – 14.35 – – 15.05 – – 15.35 – – 16.05 – – 16.35 –
Paisley, Gauze Street 13.30 13.38 13.49 14.00 14.08 14.19 14.30 14.38 14.49 15.00 15.08 15.19 15.30 15.38 15.49 16.00 16.08 16.19 16.30 16.38 16.49
Gallowhill Community Centre – – 14.00 – – 14.30 – – 15.00 – – 15.30 – – 16.00 – – 16.30 – – 17.00
Hawkhead Road 13.40 – – 14.10 – – 14.40 – – 15.10 – – 15.40 – – 16.10 – – 16.40 – –
Ben Hope Avenue 13.44 – – 14.14 – – 14.44 – – 15.14 – – 15.44 – – 16.14 – – 16.44 – –

3

H

McGill’s endeavour to supply a step-free entrance vehicle where possible but cannot guarantee access for wheelchairs where there is an obvious deficiency in the bus stop infrastructure.
We will do everything within our control to allow inclusive travel but must make our passengers aware that local authorities are responsible for raised kerbs and wheelchair-compliant bus stops.

Johnstone - Foxbar - RAH      - Paisley - Gallowhill - Hawkhead 10 20 60H



MONDAY – SATURDAY from 17 July 2017
Code SPT SPT
 Service No. 10 60 20 10 60 20 60 20 60 20 60 20 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
Spateston (Fulmar Road) – – 16.20 – – 16.50 – 17.20 – 17.50 – 18.20 – – – – – – –
Corseford Avenue – – 16.27 – – 16.57 – 17.27 – 17.57 – 18.27 – – – – – – –
Cochrane Castle (Burns Drive) – – 16.32 – – 17.02 – 17.32 – 18.02 – 18.32 – – – – – – –
Johnstone Castle (Hazel Avenue) – – 16.35 – – 17.05 – 17.35 – 18.05 – 18.35 – – – – – – –
Quarrelton Road – – 16.40 – – 17.10 – 17.40 – 18.10 – 18.40 – – – – – – –
North Road – – – – – 17.13 – – – 18.13 – – – – – – – – –
Floors Street – – 16.43 – – – – 17.43 – – – 18.43 – – – – – – –
Johnstone Centre – – 16.47 – – 17.17 – 17.47 – 18.17 – 18.47 – – – – – – –
Elderslie, Hillview Road – – 16.54 – – 17.24 – 17.54 – 18.24 – 18.54 – – – – – – –
Green Road – – 17.01 – – 17.31 – 18.01 – 18.31 – 19.01 – – – – – – –
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue – 16.40 – – 17.10 – 17.40 – 18.10 – 18.40 – 19.10 19.40 20.10 20.40 21.10 – –
Morar Drive – 16.48 – – 17.18 – 17.48 – 18.18 – 18.48 – 19.18 19.48 20.17 20.47 21.17 – –
RAH 16.45 16.55 17.08 17.15 17.25 17.38 17.55 18.08 18.25 18.38 18.55 19.08 19.25 19.55 20.22 20.52 21.22 21.45 22.15
Speirsfield Court 16.50 – – 17.20 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Abbey Close – 17.05 – – 17.35 – 18.05 – 18.35 – 19.05 – 19.35 20.05 20.31 21.01 21.31 21.54 22.24
Paisley, Gauze Street 17.00 17.08 17.19 17.30 17.38 17.49 18.08 18.19 18.38 18.49 19.08 19.19 19.38 20.08 20.32 21.02 21.32 21.55 22.25
Gallowhill Community Centre – – 17.30 – – 18.00 – 18.30 – 19.00 – – – – – – – – –
Hawkhead Road 17.10 – – 17.40 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Ben Hope Avenue 17.14 – – 17.44 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –

4

H

Johnstone - Foxbar - RAH      - Paisley - Gallowhill - Hawkhead 10 20 60H

www.mcgillsbuses.co.uk
NOTE: Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.



MONDAY – SATURDAY from 17 July 2017
NS NS NS S

 Service No. 60 60 60 60 60 20 60 20 10 60 20 10 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20
Ben Hope Avenue – – – – – – – – 07.40 – – 08.10 08.15 – – 08.45 – – 09.15 – –
Hawkhead Road – – – – – – – – 07.45 – – 08.15 08.20 – – 08.50 – – 09.20 – –
Gallowhill Community Centre – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 09.09 – – 09.39
Paisley, Gauze Street 05.54 06.14 06.34 06.54 07.10 07.20 07.40 07.50 07.55 08.10 08.20 08.25 08.30 08.40 08.50 09.00 09.10 09.20 09.30 09.40 09.50
Speirsfield Court – – – – – – – – – – – – 08.38 – – 09.08 – – 09.38 – –
RAH 06.05 06.25 06.45 07.05 07.25 07.31 07.55 08.01 08.05 08.25 08.31 08.35 08.43 08.55 09.01 09.13 09.25 09.31 09.43 09.55 10.01
Morar Drive 06.11 06.31 06.51 07.11 07.32 – 08.02 – – 08.32 – – – 09.02 – – 09.32 – – 10.02 –
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue 06.16 06.36 06.56 07.16 07.38 – 08.08 – – 08.38 – – – 09.08 – – 09.38 – – 10.08 –
Green Road – – – – – 07.38 – 08.08 – – 08.38 – – – 09.08 – – 09.38 – – 10.08
Elderslie, Hillview Road – – – – – 07.45 – 08.15 – – 08.45 – – – 09.15 – – 09.45 – – 10.15
Johnstone Centre – – – – – 07.51 – 08.21 – – 08.51 – – – 09.21 – – 09.51 – – 10.21
Floors Street – – – – – – – 08.25 – – – – – – 09.25 – – – – – 10.25
North Road – – – – – 07.55 – – – – 08.55 – – – – – – 09.55 – – –
Quarrelton Road – – – – – 07.57 – 08.27 – – 08.57 – – – 09.27 – – 09.57 – – 10.27
Johnstone Castle (Hazel Avenue) – – – – – 08.01 – 08.31 – – 09.01 – – – 09.31 – – 10.01 – – 10.31
Cochrane Castle (Burns Drive) – – – – – 08.03 – 08.33 – – 09.03 – – – 09.33 – – 10.03 – – 10.33
Corseford Avenue – – – – – 08.09 – 08.39 – – 09.09 – – – 09.39 – – 10.09 – – 10.39
Spateston (Fulmar Road) – – – – – 08.16 – 08.46 – – 09.16 – – – 09.46 – – 10.16 – – 10.46

H

Hawkhead - Gallowhill - Paisley - RAH      - Foxbar - Johnstone 10 20 60H 5

08000 51 56 51

Code NS - Not Saturdays  S - Saturdays only



MONDAY – SATURDAY from 17 July 2017

 Service No. 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20
Ben Hope Avenue 09.45 – – 10.15 – – 10.45 – – 11.15 – – 11.45 – – 12.15 – – 12.45 – –
Hawkhead Road 09.50 – – 10.20 – – 10.50 – – 11.20 – – 11.50 – – 12.20 – – 12.50 – –
Gallowhill Community Centre – – 10.09 – – 10.39 – – 11.09 – – 11.39 – – 12.09 – – 12.39 – – 13.09
Paisley, Gauze Street 10.00 10.10 10.20 10.30 10.40 10.50 11.00 11.10 11.20 11.30 11.40 11.50 12.00 12.10 12.20 12.30 12.40 12.50 13.00 13.10 13.20
Speirsfield Court 10.08 – – 10.38 – – 11.08 – – 11.38 – – 12.08 – – 12.38 – – 13.08 – –
RAH 10.13 10.25 10.31 10.43 10.55 11.01 11.13 11.25 11.31 11.43 11.55 12.01 12.13 12.25 12.31 12.43 12.55 13.01 13.13 13.25 13.31
Morar Drive – 10.32 – – 11.02 – – 11.32 – – 12.02 – – 12.32 – – 13.02 – – 13.32 –
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue – 10.38 – – 11.08 – – 11.38 – – 12.08 – – 12.38 – – 13.08 – – 13.38 –
Green Road – – 10.38 – – 11.08 – – 11.38 – – 12.08 – – 12.38 – – 13.08 – – 13.38
Elderslie, Hillview Road – – 10.45 – – 11.15 – – 11.45 – – 12.15 – – 12.45 – – 13.15 – – 13.45
Johnstone Centre – – 10.51 – – 11.21 – – 11.51 – – 12.21 – – 12.51 – – 13.21 – – 13.51
Floors Street – – – – – 11.25 – – – – 12.25 – – – – – 13.25 – – –
North Road – – 10.55 – – – – – 11.55 – – – – – 12.55 – – – – – 13.55
Quarrelton Road – – 10.57 – – 11.27 – – 11.57 – – 12.27 – – 12.57 – – 13.27 – – 13.57
Johnstone Castle (Hazel Avenue) – – 11.01 – – 11.31 – – 12.01 – – 12.31 – – 13.01 – – 13.31 – – 14.01
Cochrane Castle (Burns Drive) – – 11.03 – – 11.33 – – 12.03 – – 12.33 – – 13.03 – – 13.33 – – 14.03
Corseford Avenue – – 11.09 – – 11.39 – – 12.09 – – 12.39 – – 13.09 – – 13.39 – – 14.09
Spateston (Fulmar Road) – – 11.16 – – 11.46 – – 12.16 – – 12.46 – – 13.16 – – 13.46 – – 14.16

6

H

Hawkhead - Gallowhill - Paisley - RAH      - Foxbar - Johnstone 10 20 60H

McGill’s endeavour to supply a step-free entrance vehicle where possible but cannot guarantee access for wheelchairs where there is an obvious deficiency in the bus stop infrastructure.
We will do everything within our control to allow inclusive travel but must make our passengers aware that local authorities are responsible for raised kerbs and wheelchair-compliant bus stops.



MONDAY – SATURDAY from 17 July 2017

 Service No. 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20 10 60 20
Ben Hope Avenue 13.15 – – 13.45 – – 14.15 – – 14.45 – – 15.15 – – 15.45 – – 16.15 – –
Hawkhead Road 13.20 – – 13.50 – – 14.20 – – 14.50 – – 15.20 – – 15.50 – – 16.20 – –
Gallowhill Community Centre – – 13.39 – – 14.09 – – 14.39 – – 15.09 – – 15.39 – – 16.09 – – 16.39
Paisley, Gauze Street 13.30 13.40 13.50 14.00 14.10 14.20 14.30 14.40 14.50 15.00 15.10 15.20 15.30 15.40 15.50 16.00 16.10 16.20 16.30 16.40 16.50
Speirsfield Court 13.38 – – 14.08 – – 14.38 – – 15.08 – – 15.38 – – 16.08 – – 16.38 – –
RAH 13.43 13.55 14.01 14.13 14.25 14.31 14.43 14.55 15.01 15.13 15.25 15.31 15.43 15.55 16.01 16.13 16.25 16.31 16.43 16.55 17.01
Morar Drive – 14.02 – – 14.32 – – 15.02 – – 15.32 – – 16.02 – – 16.32 – – 17.02 –
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue – 14.08 – – 14.38 – – 15.08 – – 15.38 – – 16.08 – – 16.38 – – 17.08 –
Green Road – – 14.08 – – 14.38 – – 15.08 – – 15.38 – – 16.08 – – 16.38 – – 17.08
Elderslie, Hillview Road – – 14.15 – – 14.45 – – 15.15 – – 15.45 – – 16.15 – – 16.45 – – 17.15
Johnstone Centre – – 14.21 – – 14.51 – – 15.21 – – 15.51 – – 16.21 – – 16.51 – – 17.21
Floors Street – – 14.25 – – – – – 15.25 – – – – – 16.25 – – – – – 17.25
North Road – – – – – 14.55 – – – – – 15.55 – – – – – 16.55 – – –
Quarrelton Road – – 14.27 – – 14.57 – – 15.27 – – 15.57 – – 16.27 – – 16.57 – – 17.27
Johnstone Castle (Hazel Avenue) – – 14.31 – – 15.01 – – 15.31 – – 16.01 – – 16.31 – – 17.01 – – 17.31
Cochrane Castle (Burns Drive) – – 14.33 – – 15.03 – – 15.33 – – 16.03 – – 16.33 – – 17.03 – – 17.33
Corseford Avenue – – 14.39 – – 15.09 – – 15.39 – – 16.09 – – 16.39 – – 17.09 – – 17.39
Spateston (Fulmar Road) – – 14.46 – – 15.16 – – 15.46 – – 16.16 – – 16.46 – – 17.16 – – 17.46

7

H

Hawkhead - Gallowhill - Paisley - RAH      - Foxbar - Johnstone 10 20 60H

www.mcgillsbuses.co.uk



MONDAY – SATURDAY from 17 July 2017
Code SPT SPT
 Service No. 10 60 20 60 20 60 20 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
Ben Hope Avenue 16.45 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Hawkhead Road 16.50 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Gallowhill Community Centre – – 17.09 – 17.39 – 18.09 – 18.39 – – – – – – – – – –
Paisley, Gauze Street 17.00 17.10 17.20 17.40 17.50 18.10 18.20 18.45 18.50 19.15 19.45 20.05 20.15 20.45 21.02 21.35 21.55 22.25 –
Speirsfield Court 17.08 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
RAH 17.13 17.25 17.31 17.55 18.01 18.25 18.31 18.57 19.01 19.26 19.56 20.16 20.26 20.56 – 21.45 22.05 22.35 22.35
Morar Drive – 17.32 – 18.02 – 18.32 – 19.03 – 19.32 20.02 – 20.32 21.02 – – – – –
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue – 17.38 – 18.08 – 18.38 – 19.09 – 19.37 20.07 – 20.37 21.07 – – – – –
Green Road – – 17.38 – 18.08 – 18.38 – 19.08 – – 20.23 – – – – – – –
Elderslie, Hillview Road – – 17.45 – 18.15 – 18.45 – 19.15 – – 20.30 – – – – – – –
Johnstone Centre – – 17.51 – 18.21 – 18.51 – 19.21 – – 20.36 – – – – – – –
Floors Street – – – – 18.25 – – – 19.25 – – – – – – – – – –
North Road – – 17.55 – – – 18.55 – – – – 20.40 – – – – – – –
Quarrelton Road – – 17.57 – 18.27 – 18.57 – 19.27 – – 20.42 – – – – – – –
Johnstone Castle (Hazel Avenue) – – 18.01 – 18.31 – 19.01 – 19.31 – – 20.46 – – – – – – –
Cochrane Castle (Burns Drive) – – 18.03 – 18.33 – 19.03 – 19.33 – – 20.48 – – – – – – –
Corseford Avenue – – 18.09 – 18.39 – 19.09 – 19.39 – – 20.54 – – – – – – –
Spateston (Fulmar Road) – – 18.16 – 18.46 – 19.16 – 19.46 – – 21.01 – – – – – – –
Johnstone Depot – – – – – – – – – – – – – – 21.17 – – – 22.45

8

H

Hawkhead - Gallowhill - Paisley - RAH      - Foxbar - Johnstone 10 20 60H

08000 51 56 51
NOTE: Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.



SUNDAY from 23 July 2017
Code SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
 Service No. 60 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60
Johnstone Depot – – – 07.56 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Johnstone Centre – – – 08.03 – – 09.03 – – 10.03 – – 11.03 – – 12.03 – – 13.03 – –
Elderslie, Hillview Road – – – 08.09 – – 09.09 – – 10.09 – – 11.09 – – 12.09 – – 13.09 – –
Green Road – – – 08.19 – – 09.19 – – 10.19 – – 11.19 – – 12.19 – – 13.19 – –
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue 06.59 07.29 07. 59 – 08.29 08.59 – 09.29 09.59 – 10.29 10.59 – 11.29 11.59 – 12.29 12.59 – 13.29 13.59
RAH 07.10 07.40 08.10 08.24 08.40 09.10 09.24 09.40 10.10 10.24 10.40 11.10 11.24 11.40 12.10 12.24 12.40 13.10 13.24 13.40 14.10
Abbey Close 07.19 07.49 08.19 – 08.49 09.19 – 09.49 10.19 – 10.49 11.19 – 11.49 12.19 – 12.49 13.19 – 13.49 14.19
Paisley, Gauze Street 07.20 07.50 08.20 08.32 08.50 09.20 09.32 09.50 10.20 10.32 10.50 11.20 11.32 11.50 12.20 12.32 12.50 13.20 13.32 13.50 14.20

9Johnstone - Foxbar - RAH      - Paisley - Gallowhill - Hawkhead 20 60H

Code SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
 Service No. 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
Johnstone Centre 14.03 – – 15.03 – – 16.03 – – 17.03 – – – – – – – – – –
Elderslie, Hillview Road 14.09 – – 15.09 – – 16.09 – – 17.09 – – – – – – – – – –
Green Road 14.19 – – 15.19 – – 16.19 – – 17.19 – – – – – – – – – –
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue – 14.29 14.59 – 15.29 15.59 – 16.29 16.59 – 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.49 – – – –
RAH 14.24 14.40 15.10 15.24 15.40 16.10 16.24 16.40 17.10 17.24 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.40 20.00 20.30 21.00 21.30 22.00
Abbey Close – 14.49 15.19 – 15.49 16.19 – 16.49 17.19 – 17.49 18.19 18.49 19.19 19.49 20.09 20.39 21.09 21.39 22.09
Paisley Town Centre 14.32 14.50 15.20 15.32 15.50 16.20 16.32 16.50 17.20 17.32 17.50 18.20 18.50 19.20 19.50 20.10 20.40 21.10 21.40 22.10

H

H

McGill’s endeavour to supply a step-free entrance vehicle where possible but cannot guarantee access for wheelchairs where there is an obvious deficiency in the bus stop infrastructure.
We will do everything within our control to allow inclusive travel but must make our passengers aware that local authorities are responsible for raised kerbs and wheelchair-compliant bus stops.

NOTE: Journeys marked SPT are supported by Strathclyde Partnership for Transport.



SUNDAY from 23 July 2017
Code SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
 Service No. 60 60 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60
Johnstone Depot 06.30 07.00 07.30 – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – – –
Paisley, Gauze Street 06.40 07.10 07.40 08.10 08.34 08.40 09.10 09.34 09.40 10.10 10.34 10.40 11.10 11.34 11.40 12.10 12.34 12.40 13.10 13.34 13.40
RAH 06.49 07.19 07.49 08.19 08.42 08.49 09.19 09.42 09.49 10.19 10.42 10.49 11.19 11.42 11.49 12.19 12.42 12.49 13.19 13.42 13.49
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue 06.59 07.29 07.59  08.29 – 08.59 09.29 – 09.59 10.29 – 10.59 11.29 – 11.59 12.29 – 12.59 13.29 – 13.59
Green Road – – – – 08.47 – – 09.47 – – 10.47 – – 11.47 – – 12.47 – – 13.47 –
Elderslie, Hillview Road – – – – 08.57 – – 09.57 – – 10.57 – – 11.57 – – 12.57 – – 13.57 –
Johnstone Centre – – – – 09.01 – – 10.01 – – 11.01 – – 12.01 – – 13.01 – – 14.01 –

10

Code SPT SPT SPT SPT
 Service No. 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20 60 60 20
Paisley Town Centre 14.10 14.34 14.40 15.10 15.34 15.40 16.10 16.34 16.40 17.10 17.34
RAH 14.19 14.42 14.49 15.19 15.42 15.49 16.19 16.42 16.49 17.19 17.42
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue 14.29 – 14.59 15.29 – 15.59 16.29 – 16.59 17.29 –
Green Road – 14.47 – – 15.47 – – 16.47 – – 17.47
Elderslie, Hillview Road – 14.57 – – 15.57 – – 16.57 – – 17.57
Johnstone Centre – 15.01 – – 16.01 – – 17.01 – – 18.01
Johnstone Depot – – – – – – – – – – 18.05

Hawkhead - Gallowhill - Paisley - RAH      - Foxbar - Johnstone 20 60H

Code SPT SPT SPT SPT SPT
 Service No. 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60
Paisley Town Centre 17.40 18.10 18.40 19.10 19.30 19.50 20.10 20.40 21.10 21.40 22.10
RAH 17.49 18.19 18.49 19.19 19.39 – 20.20 20.50 21.20 21.50 22.20
Foxbar, Heriot Avenue 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.49 – – – – – –
Green Road – – – – – – – – – – –
Elderslie, Hillview Road – – – – – – – – – – –
Johnstone Centre – – – – – – – – – – –
Johnstone Depot – – – – – 20.05 – – – – 22.30

H

H

H

DOWNLOAD
MOBILE TICKETING APP

Our FREE m-ticketing app  
makes buying your ticket 

even easier!

Purchase your ticket through 
our m-ticketing app, load it to 
your phone and scan the QR 

code when boarding. No need 
for a paper ticket.

Available to download FREE from

SCAN



McGill’s GoSmart card is the flexible and 
convenient way to pay for your travel.

IT’S 
JUST 

‘TAP &  
GO!’

Sign up for your FREE GoSmart card today at 
www.mcgillsbuses.co.uk

n	 QUICKER BOARDING

n	 NO PAPER TICKET

n	 NO NEED TO CARRY CASH 



A726

A726

SEEDHILL   ROAD

M
IL

L 
  S

TR
EE

T

CA
LS

ID
E

CO
RS

EB
AR

RO
AD

STREET

LO
UN

SD
AL

E 
  R

OA
D

STATION
ROAD

CANAL   STREET

GEORGE

STREET

FERGUSLI
E

CAM
PHILL

LADYBURN
STREET

WHITEHAUGH
AVENUE

HOPEAVE.

GALLO
WHILL

DRIVE

NET
HER

HILL
 RD

.

ROAD

RO
AD

BRI
D

G
E 

ST
.

ROAD

ROAD

LINWOOD RD.

AV
EN

UE

BE
ITH

MAIN    
 ROAD

AUCHENLODMENT RD.

KI
LB

AR
CH

AN
RO

AD

ST
.

AM
OCHRIE RD.

RO
AD

FOXBAR  ROAD

BR
ED

IL
A

N
D 

RD
.

ABBEY

ARKLESTON

ROAD

HAW
KHEAD  ROAD

ROAD

STREET

CAMPBELL

PA
RK RD. BR

ED
IL

AN
D 

  R
OA

D

HIGH CALSIDE
M

ORAR   D

RIVE

MORAR  DRIVE

CROSS  ROAD

CRAW    ROAD

CA
LS

ID
E

GAUZE

A761 M
cKERRELL

STREET

STREET

V
IO

LET

VIO
LET

SEEDHILL 

ROAD

BEN

DRIVE

LAWERS

BEN

BEN   NEVIS
   

RO
ADHURLET

ROAD

CA
U

SEYSID
E  ST.

ST. M
IRREN

 ST.

ST
RE

ET

CO
R

SEBAR   RO
A

D

ROAD

G
REEN

LA
W

AR
KL

ES
TO

N

GLASGOW

HALLHILL

AUCHENGREOCH

CO
RS

EF
OR

D

HI GH    STREET BRAE
THORN

THORNHILL 

RD.
HILLVIEW

  RD.

H
ER

IO
T  

 AV
E

W
AV

ER
L

EY
  

R
D

.

G
LE

N
PA

TR
IC

K
  R

O
A

D

A761

GREEN    
ROAD

M
A

XW
ELLTO

N

STO RIE
 S

T.

NEW ST.

HIGH   S
TREET

HA
W

KH
EA

D 
   

   
RO

A
D

SP
AT

ES
TO

N
  R

D
.

RANNOCH

BE
IT

H   R
OAD

ELM
    

 D
RI

VE

FL
OORS

ST.

GR
AH

AM
   

  

QUARRELTONROAD

ELM
   

DR.

HAZE
L

AV.

BU
RN

S
DR

.

MACDOWALL
STREET

Hawkhead

Paisley
Canal

Paisley
Gilmour

Street Paisley
Lagoon
Centre

Paisley
Abbey

Castlehead
High School

Spiersfield  
Court

The Paisley
Centre

Hawkhead
Cemetery

Mary Russell
School

St. Andrew’s
Academy

Royal
Alexandra
Hospital

Paisley

Lounsdale

Castlehead

Hawkhead

Gallowhill
Netherhill Road

Paisley
Gauze Street

Paisley
Cross

Foxbar
Heriot Avenue

Johnstone

Milliken
Park

Depot FoxbarJohnstone
Castle

Elderslie

10

60

20

20

60
20

10

10

60

60

10 10

10

10

10

20

20

20

20

20

20
60

20
60

20

20

20

20
60

20

20
60

PAISLEY
connecting services:

6, 7, 21, 22/22S

26, 38, 51, 54, 61/61A

64, 66, 101, 166
264, 757, 904, X21

Produced by                  27.6.17      www.fwt.co.ukProduced by                  27.6.17      www.fwt.co.uk

Routes 10, 20 and 60

Variation to main route

Terminus point

Buses run in direction of arrow

Railway line and station

10

Royal Alexandra to Ben Nevis Road
via Paisley

Spateston to Gallowhill
via Paisley and Royal Alexandra Hospital

Foxbar to Paisley
via Royal Alexandra Hospital60

10

20



A726

A726

SEEDHILL   ROAD

M
IL

L 
  S

TR
EE

T

CA
LS

ID
E

CO
RS

EB
AR

RO
AD

STREET

LO
UN

SD
AL

E 
  R

OA
D

STATION
ROAD

CANAL   STREET

GEORGE

STREET

FERGUSLI
E

CAM
PHILL

LADYBURN
STREET

WHITEHAUGH
AVENUE

HOPEAVE.

GALLO
WHILL

DRIVE

NET
HER

HILL
 RD

.

ROAD

RO
AD

BRI
D

G
E 

ST
.

ROAD

ROAD

LINWOOD RD.

AV
EN

UE

BE
ITH

MAIN    
 ROAD

AUCHENLODMENT RD.

KI
LB

AR
CH

AN
RO

AD

ST
.

AM
OCHRIE RD.

RO
AD

FOXBAR  ROAD

BR
ED

IL
A

N
D 

RD
.

ABBEY

ARKLESTON

ROAD

HAW
KHEAD  ROAD

ROAD

STREET

CAMPBELL

PA
RK RD. BR

ED
IL

AN
D 

  R
OA

D

HIGH CALSIDE

M
ORAR   D

RIVE

MORAR  DRIVE

CROSS  ROAD

CRAW    ROAD

CA
LS

ID
E

GAUZE

A761 M
cKERRELL

STREET

STREET

V
IO

LET

VIO
LET

SEEDHILL 

ROAD

BEN

DRIVE

LAWERS

BEN

BEN   NEVIS
   

RO
ADHURLET

ROAD

CA
U

SEYSID
E  ST.

ST. M
IRREN

 ST.

ST
RE

ET

CO
R

SEBAR   RO
A

D

ROAD

G
REEN

LA
W

AR
KL

ES
TO

N

GLASGOW

HALLHILL

AUCHENGREOCH

CO
RS

EF
OR

D

HI GH    STREET BRAE
THORN

THORNHILL 

RD.
HILLVIEW

  RD.

H
ER

IO
T  

 AV
E

W
AV

ER
L

EY
  

R
D

.

G
LE

N
PA

TR
IC

K
  R

O
A

D

A761

GREEN    
ROAD

M
A

XW
ELLTO

N

STO RIE
 S

T.

NEW ST.

HIGH   S
TREET

HA
W

KH
EA

D 
   

   
RO

A
D

SP
AT

ES
TO

N
  R

D
.

RANNOCH

BE
IT

H   R
OAD

ELM
    

 D
RI

VE
FL

OORS

ST.

GR
AH

AM
   

  

QUARRELTONROAD

ELM
   

DR.

HAZE
L

AV.

BU
RN

S
DR

.
MACDOWALL

STREET

Hawkhead

Paisley
Canal

Paisley
Gilmour

Street Paisley
Lagoon
Centre

Paisley
Abbey

Castlehead
High School

Spiersfield  
Court

The Paisley
Centre

Hawkhead
Cemetery

Mary Russell
School

St. Andrew’s
Academy

Royal
Alexandra
Hospital

Paisley

Lounsdale

Castlehead

Hawkhead

Gallowhill
Netherhill Road

Paisley
Gauze Street

Paisley
Cross

Foxbar
Heriot Avenue

Johnstone

Milliken
Park

Depot FoxbarJohnstone
Castle

Elderslie

10

60

20

20

60
20

10

10

60

60

10 10

10

10

10

20

20

20

20

20

20
60

20
60

20

20

20

20
60

20

20
60

PAISLEY
connecting services:

6, 7, 21, 22/22S

26, 38, 51, 54, 61/61A

64, 66, 101, 166
264, 757, 904, X21

Produced by                  27.6.17      www.fwt.co.ukProduced by                  27.6.17      www.fwt.co.uk

Routes 10, 20 and 60

Variation to main route

Terminus point

Buses run in direction of arrow

Railway line and station

10

Royal Alexandra to Ben Nevis Road
via Paisley

Spateston to Gallowhill
via Paisley and Royal Alexandra Hospital

Foxbar to Paisley
via Royal Alexandra Hospital60

10

20



10/20/60

10/20/60

Printed on 100% recycled stockDownload this 
timetable to 
your phone.

Great Value Fares on the...

and across the network

Pr
in

te
d 

Ju
ly

 2
0

17

Timetable effective from July 2017

Visit www.mcgillsbuses.co.uk
or call 0871 200 22 33

(24 hours a day, 7 days a week)

All other enquiries, lost property and comments to:

08000 51 56 51	 (Monday-Friday 7am-8pm) 
	 (Saturday & Sunday 9am-5pm)

enquiries@mcgillsbuses.co.uk
99 Earnhill Road, Greenock PA16 0EQ

Download our Apps...
and get even more from your
bus service

Buy your ticket 
and show on your 

phone

Plan your next 
journey


